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o BEFORE  THE
.~ NEW MEXICO OILlCONSERVATION COMMISS ION
santa Fe, New Mexico '
May 8, 1974

FEXAMINER HEARING

—————_—.——_——_—-—_——————.—_—

11N “THE MATTER OF:

)
)

g L ) |
Application of Atlantic Richfield ) Case No.
Company for an unorthodox gas well = ) 5220

) ,
)
)

location and non-standard proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico.-.

.—.——-—‘—-—-—-‘_——_-.--———_-—__—--———-

TN ‘i BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner

[ i : TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING ' Co

_;ﬁé ’ o ’ | ror the New‘Mpxigo 0il ‘Thomas Dertyberry, Esq.
. ‘ N Conservation Commission: . Legal Counsel for the
‘ ‘ ' Commission

P R

; State Land Office Bldg. h S
) ‘Santa Fe, New Mexico s
N ‘For the Applicant: L Clarence Hinkle, Esq. v
. : HINKLE, BONDURANT, COX - :
& EATON :

Hinkle Bldg.
Roswell, New Mexico

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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TEL. (505) $82-0386
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NELSON ROBERTSON

Direct Examination by Mr. Hinkle
Cross Examination by Mr. Stamets
Redirect Examination by Mr. Hinkle

EXHIBITS
Applicant's Exhibits Nos.
1 and 2

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87509
TEL. (505) 982- 0386
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: - GASE 5220
§ | | Page...... L3
i : :fj MR. STAMETS: We'll call the next case, Case 5220.
' . MR, DERRYBERRY: case 5220. WApplication of‘» |
| Atlantic Richfield Company for an uﬁorthodo? gas well
N location and non-standard proration unit, Lea County,
%\ " New Mexico. |
Ei ’ MR. ﬁINKLE: Clarence Hinklé of Hinkie, Bondufant,
?; ‘Cox &nEéton, apﬁéaring on behalf of Atlantic Richfield
fz ) _Company . Mr.,Exémiﬁé;, Atlghtic.Richfie;d has also Casé
.% 5254'which also involves n&n-standafd gaéh;§6féﬁi6nféﬁits
a 2 in the Jalmét GasuPod;? the same as this.. We have the
:Q\ ‘? séme wiénesstaQQLit won't rake but about 10 m?nf*l*
1?t ia X'each‘case. If we couldAmdve the two fogether:iéﬁé f{gﬁt‘
?  3 aftér,thé other, it would save calling the witness in one
o ;? | case and go on.
~; 4 | CWhereupon;a discussion was ﬁeld
wﬁ,i ‘off the record.) | ﬁ
o " MR, HINKLE: We would like to have Nelson Robert-
};'_1 o son SWOrm. | |
S _mfi . ...MR, STAMETS: Are there any~otﬁef appearances in
o 'z Case 5220? If the ﬁitpess will\stand and be sworn, please
¢;% (Witness*sworn.) |
NELSON ROBERTSON .
:A e — caiied as a witness, haéing been first duly swoIml, was
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~.Q  Have 'you made a study of the Jalmat Gas Pool area?
A Yes, sir.

Q "Have you prepared or has there been prepared
under your dlrectlon certain exhibits for 1ntroduct10n in
THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
' SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. (505} 902-0386
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ROBERTSON~-DIRECT

B CASE 5220
Page . ... bo
examined and testified as follows:
 DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. HINKLE:

Q State your name, youx residence, and by whom
you are employed.

A My name is Nelson Robertson, I liQe-in ﬁidland,

and I am employed by Atlantic Richfield.
Q What is your position with Atlantic Richfield?

A Petroleum Engineer.

wi: rﬁave;you previously téétified before the Coﬁﬁis-
sion?

A ”‘NS; sir.

Q StéteMpriefiy"yburfeduﬁational and background and

experience aé Petroieum Engineer.

A 1 graduéted from the Uﬁivérsity“bf Tulsa with
‘a BS ih”fétroleum Engiﬁeefing,and I worked for.Atlantic
kicﬁfield for threé years; the past two years in Midland,
Texas, anq‘my areavof responsibility has been southeast -

Lea County, New Mexico.
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from the west line, and for a 320-acre non-standard unit

ROBERTSON<DIRECT ) CASE 5220

this Case?

A Yes, sir.

MR, STAMETS: Mr. Robertson, what was the date
of-your degree? 4 :

MR. ROBERTSON: 1971.

- BY MR, HINKLE:

Q The Exhibits you referred to were Exhibifs 1 and

A Yes, sir.
Q Referring. to Exhibit No. 1, explain this and
what it shows?

A This is a map showing the Jalmat Gas Well off-

setting our requéStéd non-standaxd unit and the operators

there. CUrrentlyAwe have 160-acre non-standard proration

'Uhit*coﬁéistfng”of the NW quarter of Section 25, Township

22 Sduth;.Range 36 EaSt, dedicated to our MéDonal&“State
Well No. 10 and Unit Fiini:said Section. We are requesting

an unorthodox location for-our McDonall State Well No. 24,

being located 1780 feet from the north line and 660 feet

4

é%nsiéting of ‘the N/2 of Section 25 to be dedicated to this

4 Wel}.s .

Q Who owns the off-set acreage as far as the gas

THE NYE-REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEFPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 s
TEL. (S0%) 902-0386
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~ ROBERTSON -DIRECT - CASE 5220

| f) - I rights are concerned?

A We own the gas rights north and west of the

requestéd uﬁit'éﬁd:ContinentaI owns it northwest and Dallas
kand MeGasland owns it in the southwest quarter of 25 and

| “ Dalport in the southeast quarter of 25. /

e 1:-j4?~ ~7Qrw~~Has~£hefw;ll;No; 24 you referred to been completed

A No, sir. We drilled it and set caSing, but it

~won't be completed unt11 1ater on thls week. ’ ey

et

Q = It looks like it will be a good gas well?

A Yes, sir.

Q When was ‘the well shown in a circle in the

v

,hoféheast of 26?coﬁp}efed?

A It was completéd about three months ago.

Q  Is itz good vell?
A Yes, sir, potential for a llttle less than
900 mcf per day. ==

Q = What is your reason for wanting to locate this
well at a non-standazd 10¢ation2
i

A - Well, our No. 10 Well was c6mp1eted'in,1953,
oﬁén“héle, and it:tested\for 600 or so mcf .a day but it
wouiﬁn‘t buck line pressure. It's been sitting thete
shut ih since 1953 and we prefer not to go further east

than this No. 10 Well thlnking that the reservoir qua11ty

THE NYE REPORTING SERV[CF.
STATE-WIDE DEFOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. (505) 982-0386
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“ROBERTSON-DIRECT | . CASE 5220

‘feat from the north and west line.

" waste and protect corralative rights?

"1 and Z,

Page......... e
is better fb the west here.
Q = Refer to Exhibit No. 2 and explain what this is.

A Thie is a well location and acreage  dedication

plat for McDonald State Well No. 24. It shows the 1oc§tionf .

and Well No. 24 being 1790 feet from the north line and
660 feet from the west 1ipe of Section 25. It alsé shows

the location of McDonald State Well No. 10 being 1650

Q - Has there been ahy profests t;‘yodf Application
from any of the off-set owngrS?“

A No, sir.

»Q’  In your opinion, if this Application is appréyed,

g i . I R P e I PSP
will it be in the interests-of conservation, prevention of -

"KS Yes, sir.

MR. HINKLE: We ‘would like to offer Exhibits

_-MR, STAMETS: "githéut objection Exhibits l'and
2 will Ee admitted.
(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
1 and 2 were aémitted into evidence.) |
MR. STAMETS: Mr.;Hihklé, I don't believe that yo

asked that the Witness be qualified.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. {505} 99Z-0386

ot

i b

-
NI P B8 ALK s <l

S de bt v

L AT A A -8 A,




i

R

DA NIV

s

CASE 5220

ROBERTSON-CROSS _ L
: o ’ Page. 8
MR. HINKLE: Excuse me, do you desire any
further testimony on the Witness' qualifications? |
MR, STAMETS: No. . The Witness 1s qualified.

MR, HINKLE : ;Thank vou.

CROSS EXAMINATION

" BY MR. STAMETS:

Q Mr. Robertson, are there any Jalmat Gas-Wells

to the east of Section 257.

A  To the east this klnd of runs into the Eumont.
VQ Eumont?
A Yes, sir, Eumont Gas Field, and I'm not sure

of the classification but there might be a couple of wells
over there, yes, gir. | |

Q In youriopinion;ris the reservoir continuous
across Section 25 the Jalmat Reservoir7 |

A Yes, sir. Dalport s well JUSt in Unit 0, Section
25, has produced 3-1/2 million cubic feet and in Section
24 in Unit A Arco s Well No. 21 has produced 530 million.

Q will you produce both of these wells, No. 10
and No. 24 or only No. 247

A Ooly No. 24. |

MR. STAMETS: Are there any oﬁﬁer questions of

this Witness?

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SAMTA FE; NEW MEXICO 87801
TEL. {505) 982-0386
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ROBERTSON-REDIRECT

MR. HINKLE: I have another question.

REDIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. HINKLE:
Q In your dpihi6n, is all of the north half of 25
productive of gas.

A Yes, from the Jalmat pool.

MR, STAMETS: If théréwis,hothing further, the

witness may be excused and we'll take the Case under ad-

visement.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE~
STATE-WIDE OEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 {OHNSON STREET
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CASE 5220
Page......... 10

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ; "

"I, RICHARD L. NYE, Court Reporter, do hereby certify
that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing be-
fore thé New Mexico dil Qéhservation Commission was
repo'ri:ed b)-r me,‘ and the same is a true and CO'rfect record
of the;said proceedings, td the best'of’mf knéwledgé,

skill and ability.

ﬁifﬁ%&d,ZTézZX

RICHARD L, NYEY Court Reporter

T ‘do Hersby certify that the foregoinin?a
a complete record of the proceedings
ihe Examinerfheafing of Case No.

heard by me on; :

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. {505) $82.0386
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"  BEFORE THE '
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION. COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
April 25, 1974

EXAMINER_HEARING

———————-—--ﬂ——---‘—.\-c— ———— ) s
IN THE MATTER OF- ;
Appllcatlon of Atlantlc Rlchfleld g CASE ‘NO
Company for an unorthodox gas well \  raoem
location and non-standard proration ; see
unit, Lea County, New Mexico. ) _
______ T U, S

BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

A P PEARAN C ES

.William Carr, Esq.

Legal Gounsel ‘for the
"Commission -

State Larid Office Bulldlng

- - o Santa Fe, ‘New Mexico

For the New Mexico 0il
‘Conservation Commission:

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE«WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
223 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. {505} $82-0386
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to the

same P

SORERTVE L R el G u,g—»‘q&mw‘g",‘ o

';Richfield'Company'for

_A—non—Staddard provation unit,

Gase 5220

Application of Atlantic

WR. CARR: Case 5220.
an unorthodox gas well location and
QLea‘County; New Mexico.

MR. EATON? That case, I pelieve, Mr. Nutter,

“has been>cbnﬁiﬁued to May 8th.

MR, NUTTER: Case No. 5220 will be continued

Examinér Hearing sgheduled to be held at this

lace At 9:00 a.m., May 8th, 197h.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITIOR NOTARIES
225 SOHNSON STREET ,
SANTA FE, NEW ME XICO 87501
TEL. (508) 982-0386




STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
. {f - ) SSC
[[COUNTY OF SANTA FE .)

I, RICHARD L. NYE, Court Reporter, do hereby certify
that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing
|pefore the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was
reported by me, and the same is a true and corwract récord
of the said preceedings, to the best of my kinowledge,

skill and ability.

E do Hereby certify that the foregoing e
B complete record of the: prooeedihg ié i
fthe Examiner heapifg of Case No..sZT%

heard by me pn

New uexico 011 Cnnaorvaiion Cqumission

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TEL. (505) 982-0388




CTATE N NEW'M

87501

" May 28, 1974

Re:

Mr. Chronco Hinkle

Hinkle, Bondurant. Cox & Baton
Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 10

- Roswell, New Mexico 88201

“'Dear Sir:

O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

.o . STATE OF NEWMEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

CASE NO.
ORDER NO.

I. R TRUJILLO
CHAIRMAN '
_ LAND COMMISSIONER
ALEX J. ARMIJO
MEMBER .
STATE GEOLOGIST - |
A.L.PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR N

v

5220

Applicant:

Atlantic Richfield Co.

’ Enéloéed";l;erewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Conmission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly -yours,

N {@M/Q

KON o ) 5 A. L. PORTER, Jr.

Secretary-Director

S T A S 4

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to: .
Hobbs 0OCC
Artesia OCC ) ‘
Aztec OCC
Other

= 3 .

s N =




HE OIT. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5220
Order No. R-4792

APPLICATION.OF ATLANTIC RICHFIZLD
COMPANY FOR AN UNGRTHODOX GAS WELL
LOCATION AND ‘NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION
UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

-

) ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on May 8, 1974,
_at Santa Fa. New._ ngigg,.beggre Evaminer, . Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 28th day of  May, 1974, the COmmission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Bxaminer, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS.

< (1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
,subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, seeks
approval of a non-standard gas proration unit comprising.the
'N/2 of Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM,
Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to its
McbDonald State WN Well No. 24, drilled in an unorthodox location

of said SectiOh 25,

1780 feet from the North line and 660 feet . from the West line :

(3) That a well drilled in the proposed unorthodox location
will probably encounter a pay zone of more favorable porosity ..
agd permeability than would a well drilled at an orthodox loca—
tion.

(4) That the entire N/2 of said Section 25 may reasonably
be gresumed produdtive of gas from the Jalmat Gas Pool.

(5) That no offset operator has objected to the proposed
unorthodox location.

e
i n

ARG
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-2 .
Case No. 5220
Order No. R-4792

(6) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
share of the gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool, will prevent the
economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells,
will avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling
of an excessive number of wells, and will otherwisa prevent
waste and protect correlative rights.

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED :

-(1) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, is
hereby authorized to drill its McDonald WN State Well No. 24’
at “an unorthodox location for the Jalmat Gas Pool 1780 feet

“from the North line and 660 feet from the West line of Saection

25, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New
Mexico. ,

“(2) That a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit for

'said pool consisting of the N/2 of said Section 25 shall be

dedicated to said well.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the COmmission may deem neces—

sary _
DOﬂE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day ‘and year herein-

Lab6ve designated.

,STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

I.”/R. TRUJILLO, Chairman

Q£?7MIJOEEMember
ql(i Secretary

« L., PORTER, Jr., Memb

SEAL

dr/




lixaminer llcaring - Thuraday - April 25, 1974 Docket No. 11~74 - -
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(Case 5221 continued from Page 1)

!
!

 CASE '5226:

'cAsﬁ 5223:

CASE'5224:';App11cation of Phillips Petroleum Company for a dual’ ‘completion, E Eddy

chsu‘szzsg

sald well having bceh’projéoted ag ‘an oil well at a standard location
for Delaware oil wells. Applicant further seceks approval of a 201.34-
acre non-gtandard gas proration unit for said well comprising the NE/4
of said Section 4.

Application of Amoco Production Company for a unit agreement, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the
Pavo Mésa Unit Area comprising 2,560 acres, more or less, of State and

Federal lands in Township 16 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico.

’Application of Continental Oil Compzny for a. 320-acre non-standard gas

proration unit, simultaneous dedication of acreage, and reinstatement of
cancelled underproduction, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval for a 320-acre non-standard gas

- proration unit comprising The Nf2 of Section 17,- Township 24 South

Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Pool Lea Colinty, New Mexico, to be simultaneously
dedicated to its Jack B-17 Wells Nos. 3 and 4 located 990 feet from the
Norcn anu “East J.J.nes ano 3yu feet from the Nortn 1ine-and 1580 feet from
‘the West line, reepectively, ‘of said Section'17. -Applicant further seeks
the reinstatement of the underproduction which was cancelled November 1,

T i X0

1973, when the aforesaid proration unit was reclassified to marginal status.

-County, New Mexico. : Applicant,: in ‘the above-styled ‘cause, seeks approval
for the dual- completion (¢onventional) ‘of 'Lts: James "E" Well No. 1 located

"in Unit G of Section 11, Township 22 South, Range 30 East, Cabin Lake
_Field Eddy County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce gas from
'the Strawn and Morrow formations through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Fluid Power ‘Pump Company," Pntro Lewis Corporation, and
Partnerahip Properties Company For compulsory pooling, ‘Sandoval County,
New Mexico. Applicants, “in the ahove- styled cause, gcek an order,
pooling all mineral -interests in the Media-Entrada 0115Pool underlying

. _the hw/4 of Section 22, Townahip 19 Northj Range 3 weat Sandoval County,
.. New Mexico, . to be dedicated to' the Fluid’ Power Pump Lompany Well No. 5
,_located in Unit .C of said bection 22. -

“Application of Inexto Oil Company for pool création and ‘special pool
rules, Eddy County, New Mexico. App11Cant, in the above-styled cause,

seeks thetcreation of a new Morrow: .gas' pool for its ‘Fasken El Paso
Federal Well No. 1 located in the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 3, Township 21 -
South, -Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and the promulgation of

’ - special pool *fules therefor, including a provision for 640~acre spacing

units for Sections 7 through 12, Township 21 Soiuth, Range 26 East; and
the adoption of 480-acre non-standard spacing units comprising either

the N/2 or S/2 of Sections 1 through 6, Townsnip 21 South, Range 26

East, aiid Section 7, Township 21 South Range 27 East.




Docket No. 11-74
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e =~<DOCKET: -~ EXAMINER UEARING — THURSDAY - APRLI =25+ 777-19?- e 2

9 A.M. ~ OTL CONSERVATION UOMMISSTON CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA P, NIW MEXICO

The followlng cases will be heard before baniel S, Nutter, Examiner, or Richard L.
" Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 5206: (Continued from the April 10, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Continental '0i1 Company Yor downhole ‘commingling, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in-the above-stvled cause, seeks
authority to commingle West Warren—Blinebry and East Skaggs—Drinkard
production in the wellbore of 'its SEMU Burger Well No. 21 located ‘in
Unit O of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 38 ‘East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

CASE 5209: - (Continued from the: April 10, 1974, Examiner Hearing\

H:Applicatiqn of Union Oil Company of~California for a unit agreement,

- Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the aboVe—styl%d cause, seeks
approval of - the Estacado Unit Area comprising 1280 acres, more or less,
of State and fee ‘lands 1in Township 14 South “Range -35 East, Lea County,
New. Mexicq.

»CASE\5219: Application of Midwest 011 Corporation for ‘pool creation discovery
. allowable, “and special pool rules,; Eddy County, New ‘Mexico. Applicant,
 in the. above styled cause, secks tlie creation of ‘a new oil pool for
WOl‘camp production for its.South Empire Deep ‘Unit Well No. 4 located
in Unit G,of Section 32, ‘Township 17 South, Rarnge 29 East, Eddy County,
New Mexico, -and for the promulgation of special pool rules therefor,
including a provision for 80-acre spacing. Applicant further seeks the
assignment ‘of - -approximately 42,245 barrels of 011 ‘discovery allowable
to the aforesaid well.

!

CASE 5220: ‘Application of Atlantic Richfield Compary for an unorthodox gas well

) location. and non-standard proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant,_in the: above-styled cause; seeks approval for the unorthodox
: location of its' McDonald State WN.Well No. 24 located 1780 feet from

\\ -~ the North line .and ‘660 feet from .the Weést line of Section 25, Townsghip 22

- South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea’ County, New’ Mexico, to be

dedicated fo a 320-acre noni-standard gas proration unit ¢omprising the
N/2 of . said ‘Section 25.

CASE 5221: ’Application of Black. River Corporation for an- unorthodox gas well
- location qnd a non-standard proration unit, Eddy County, New Mexico. .
/Applicent,_in the above-styled cause, seeks: approva}\for the unorthodox -
location- ‘of its .BR 4 Pederal :Well No. 3 located 198b feet from the North
line and 330 feet from the East iiné of -Section G, Lownsnip 26 South,
" Range 24 East undesignated Delaware gas pcol Eddy County, New Mexico,
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CASE 5228:

CASE 5207:

Examiner Hearing - Thursday - April 25, 1974 " Docket No. 11-74
- : . _3_
CASY 5227: Applicutlon of Morris R. Antweil. for ‘compulaory poolln&, liddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above- -gtyled cause, scecks an order
pocling all mineral interests In the- Pennsylvanian formation under-
lying l.ots 9 through 16 of Sé=tien 4, Township 21 South, Range 26 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico, to form a standard 320-acre gas proration unit
to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location for said
unit. Also to be considered will be the cost of d¥illing and completing
said well and the allocation of such costs, as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered is the desig-
nation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk
4nvolved in drilling said well.

Application of David Fasken for the creation of two pools and a duai
completion, Eddy County, New Mexico. - Applicant; in the above-styled
cause, seeks the .creation of a Strawn gas pool and a Morrow gas pool for
his El Paso 3 Federal Well No. 1 located 2724 feet from the North line

and 2870 ffu“ from the East line of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 26
East, Eddy County, New Hexico.‘ Applicant further seeke approval for the
dual completion of said well to produce gas from the Strawn and Morrow
formations through parallel strings of tubing.

'(Continued ffom the April 10, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

CASE 5208:

Application of Craig Folson for a non=stdandard proration unit and

compulsory pooling, Chaves. ‘County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above—
styled cause, séeks an order pooling ‘all mineral interests unde;lyiug ’
“a non-standard oil proration unit comorising the SW/4 NE/4 SE/4,

NW/4 SE/4 SE[/4, NE/4 SW/& SE/4, and the'SE/4 NW/4 SEf& of Section 12,
-Township 13 South, Range 31 East, Caprock—Queen Pool, Chaves County,”
New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox
location 1340 feet from the South line and <1300 feet from the Fast

line of said Section 12, said ‘location having been. previously been
approved by.Otder No. R-4750. Also to be consideted will be the cost

of drilling and compléting said well and the allocation of such costs,
as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision.” Also

to be conasidered is the designation of applicant as operator of the

well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well:

(Continued from the April 10, 1976l~Examinén-Hearigg)_

Application of S. P. Yates for an exception to Order No. R-3221, as
amended, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-sgtyled
cause, seeks, as an exception to Order No. R~3221, as amended,
authority to dispose of produced salt water in an unlined surface

pit on 1its Federal LC 065598 lease in the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 4, and
the NE/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Square Lake
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.
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CASE.5233:

" CASE '5234:

. bockets Nogi. 12~

New Mexico. Applicant, in the abovek ‘nse, seeks an order
pooling all mineral Interests down to ‘&ud including the Queéen formation
underlyiug the SW/4 of Section 29, Township 25 South, Range 37 East,
Langlie-Mattix Pool, Lea C.unty, ‘New Mexico, to be dedicated €o its
Jenkins Well M=\ 3 located 760 feet from the South line and 1980 feet
from the West 1ine of said Section 29.. Algo to be considered will be the
cost of rec0mpleting ‘and equipping sald well and the ‘allocation of such
costs, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision.

' Also to be-considered is the designation of applicant as operator of the

well and a charge for risk involved in recompleting and equipping said

~well.

1Application of Atlantic Richfield for 'a non-standard gas proration unit,

Lea County,;’ New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks.
approval for“a “320-aére ‘non-standard gas. proration unit comprisiug thie
S7/2 of Section 14, Township 22 South, Range 36 East,”Jslmat Gas Pool,

‘Liea County, New' Mexico, to be simultaneously dedicated to 1its McDonald
"WN ‘State Wells Nos. 1 and 27 located in Units L and O, respectively, of
'”said Section 14.

H Appi1cat10n “of Atlantlc chntleid Lompany ‘for compuieory pooling, Eddy

y, New Mexico. Applicant, in th ‘above—styled cause, seeks an order

L:pooling a1l mineral intérests 'in the' Pennsylvanian formation underlying

the N/2 of Section 9, Township 21 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New

'Mexico, to form a-standard 320—acre unit to be dedicated to a well to be

i“fdrilled at'‘a standard 1ocation for said unit, and’ pooling all ‘mineral

CASEl52§G;i

i‘interests in the’ Pennsylvanian formation underlying ‘the S/2 of said

'Section 9 ‘to form a standard 320—acre unit to be dedicated to a well to

be drilled ata standard location” for sald unit, 1f 1t is determined that
‘fﬂsaid Section 9 should be developed on 320—acre spacing.

Applicanr further
seeks'a provision in said order that would pool all mineral interests in

aﬂ,the Pennsylvanian formation underlying all of said Section 9 to form a
*:‘standard 64Q~acre unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at ‘a standard

_; <s well as’ actual operating costs and charges for supervision.
?Also ‘to be considered is-the deésignation of applicant as operator of the
well, or wells, and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,
LOF, wells._ v

Applicacion of”’ At]antic Richfield Company fot five unorthodox oil well

‘locations ‘and an administrative procedure, San Juan County, New Mexico.:

Applicant, in the abové-styled cauée, seeks approval for the unorthodox

- location of five oil ywells in the Horeeshoe-Calltp 011 Pool in Township 31

North, Range 16 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, to be drilled at" the

"fOllbWing points.

Ao A L RS TR g L i e ri

PR ARV S

LY, SUPR SR I NP




ef

2 ST e T L

Lxaminey llearing - Wednesday - May 8;J197é _ Dockats Nos. 12-74 and 13-74

-3-

(Case 5236 continued from Page 1)

CASE 5237:

CASE 5238:

.the East line of Section 23; 1345 “feet from the North and West lines,

1975 féet from -the North line and 890 feet from the West
line of Section 28; 150 feet from the North 1ice and 1375
feet from the East line ‘of Section 33; 2580 -feet from the
South line and. 295 feet from the West line Of Section 35,
2605 feet from the North line and 2580 feet “from the East
line of Section 32; and 2540 ‘feet from the South 1line and
2570 feet from the East line of Section 30.

_Applicant further seeks an administrative procedure for the approval

without notice and hearing\of additional unorthodox locations for infill

‘ wells to be dii‘led within the Atlantic Horseshoe-Gallup Unit Area.

_unorthodox oil well locatinns ‘and’ an administrative procedure, Eddy
“County, New Mexico. licant, in the above styled cause, seeks approval

for the unor thodox' location of sixteen o1l wells in the Grayburg-Jacksor
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be drilled at the following points:
1295 feet from the South 1ine and 1345 feet from the” East line of Sec-
tion 13; 1345-feet from the North line and 25 feet from the East line,
1295 feet from the North line and 2615 feet from the, haet line, 1295
2615 feet from the West line, 1345 feet from the South line aad 25 fec:
from the East line, and 2615 feet from the South 1line and 1345 feet from

T

2615 feet from the South line and 25 feet from the West 1ine, 2615 feet

_ from the South 1ine and 1295 feet from the West: line, 2615 feet from

the South and West lines, 1345 feet from'the South 1ine and 2615 feet

from the East 1line,, and 129§ feet from the South line and 1345 feet from

the West line of Section 24 and 25 feet from the- ‘North" line and 2615
feet from the East line of Section 26; all in Township 17 ‘South, Range 29
Fast, and 1295 feet from the North line and 2665 ﬁfet from ‘the East line
and 25 feet from the North’ line ‘and 2615 feet from the East line of
Section 30, Township 17 South, Range 30 East.

,Applicant further seeks the adoption of an administrative procedure

whereby additional infill wells at unorthodox’ 1ocations ‘Could be drilled
on its" 1eases in this area without notice and hearing.

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for salt water disposal

Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-&tyled cause, seek
authority to dispose .of produced salt water into the San Andres forma-
tion through the indicated perforated interval of the following wells

in Township 17 South; Range 25 East, Eagle Creek-San Andres Pool, Eddy
County, New Mexico: from 1286 feet to 1456 feet in its Federal BZ Well
No. 6 1ocated in Unit N of Section 21; from 1270 feet to 1449.feet in

its Ingram Jackson BV Well No. 2 located in Unit D of Section 26; and

from 1295 feet to 1372 feet in its Gissler AV Well Ho: 1 located in

Unit C of Section 23. Appiicant further seeks an administrative procedure
for approval of additiomal salt water disposal into the San Andres formation
in the subject pool without notice and hearing.




Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - May 8, 1974 Dockets Nos. 12-74-and 13-74

CASE 5239

A

e

Southeastern nomenclature case calling for the creatiofi and extension

of certain pools in Lea and Eddy Counties, New Mexilcd. -

“(a) Create a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas

pool for Morrow production and designated as the 0jo Chieo-Morrow Gas
Pool The discovery well is the Brunson & McKnight, Inc. Ojo chiso

Range 34 East, NMPM. Said pool w0u1d comprise'

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST NMPM
Qection 23: W/2

(b) Create a new pool in’ Eddy County, New Mexico, clagsified as a gas
pool for Delaware production and designated as the Washington Ranch-
Delawate Gas Pool.l The discovery well 1s the Black River Corporation

'i“BR 4 Federal Well No. 3 located in Unit H of Section 4, Township 26

S South Range 24 East, NMPM. Said pool ‘would comprise.

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH RANGE 24 - EAST, NMPM
Seetion 4: NE/4

”(C) Extend the West Atoka—Mbrrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,
S i include therein' ' :

”'t,ffTowusurr 18 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NMPM
~Section 1: A1l
Section 2: E/2

Section 12 All

» ’:Yd) Extend the" Atoka—Pennsylvanian Gas Pool in Eddy 00unty, ‘New
'1'”Mexico, to 1nc1ude therein:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST NMPM ’
Section 12% w/z

(e) Extend the Burton Flat—Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,

R < include therein.

ot

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST NMPM
~ Section 27: 8/2 .
‘Séction 35: W/2

‘TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST NMPM
Section” 7: All -
: Séction’ll. All"

(f; Exténd - the Burton Flat-Strawn Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,

to incxude therein

'TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH "RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
’ Section 35 w/2

' TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM

- Secidon 11: All
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, 5=

(g) Extend the Cabln-lLake-Morrow Cas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSIEY 22 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM
Section 11: N/2

"(h) . Extend the Crosstoads—Pennsy‘vanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP S SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 26: NE/4

(). Extend the Drinkard Pcol in Lea County, New Mexico, to include v
‘,therein' . . o

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH RANGE 37 EASTJ NMPM
Section 6: SE/4

(j) Extend ‘the Fowler~Devonian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to

| ‘TowNEHiE.éi”souTB;'RANCE 37'tAngANMPM ‘
o " Section 10: NE/4 » o ?

o (k) Extend the Indian Basin—Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,
to 1nc1ude therein" _

» TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 25 EAST NMPM P
__Section-3): Ail
Section 32: All

(1) Extend’ the Penasco Draw San AndreamYeso Pool in Eddy County, New
Mexico, to 1nc1ude therein:: o
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH RANGE 24 EAST NMPM
‘Section 12: "'NW/4

(m) Extend the” Quail Ridge—Mbrrow Gas Pool 1n Lea County, New Mexico, 5
..to include -therein: / ‘ g

TOWNSHIP 19.SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 17: ‘E/Z ‘ ' -

{n) Extend the Rocky Artoyo—Wolfcamp Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,

‘to include therein: : i.

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE Zé EAST, NMPM
Section 7: -E/2
Section 8: SwW/4
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-

" (o) Extend the Sand Dunes-Cherry Canyon Pool in Fddy County, New Mexico,
to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE.31 EAST, NMPM
- Sectdon-26: -NW/4 SE/4

(p) Extend the North Vacuum-Abo Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to
include ‘therein: :

TOWNSHIP 17 souTu _RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section -1: hE/A T

(q) Extend the Vada—Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to
include therein: . '

)

TOWNSHIP 9  SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST NMPM
Section 13: NE74 B

N

. . e G
(f) bxtend the wantz-uranlte wasn Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to
include therein' e ~ v

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH RANGE 37 EAST NMPM
Section 26 NE/ll ‘

(s) Extend the Washington Ranch-~ Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New
“'Mexico, to include therein v : .
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTHJ RANGE 24 EAST NMPM B
Section 12 Nl’ ‘ » B

N

A(t) Extend the White City—Pennsylvanian Gas ' Pool in’ Eddy Coun*y, New
Mexico, to include therein.

| TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST,'NH?M

Section 17 All

. . - BT AR

’(ﬁ) Extend the Wilson~Pennsylvanian Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico,
to include therein'

' TOWNSh-A i1 SOUTH RANGE 14 EAST NHPM
Section 13 E/2

(y) Extend the Winchester—Strawn Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico,
to ‘fnclude therein:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH RANGE 28 EAST, NMPH
Section 35: §/2 -
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(w) Extend the Winchester-Wolfcamp Gas Pool in Rddy County, New
Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
Section 35: 872 v

CASE_5208: (Continued from the_ April 25, 1974, Examiner Hearing)

Application of 8. P, Yates for an exception to Order No. R=-3221, as

amended, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled

cause, seeks, as an exception tc Order No. R-~3221, as amended,

authority to dispose of produced salt water in &n unlined surface

pit on its Federal LC 065598 lease in the SW/4 SW/4 of Sectic¢n 4,

and the NB/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Squate
~Lake Peol, Eddy County, New Mexico.

JE, PO . ¥/ .

DOCKET: _EXAMINER BEARINGA-’wEDNESDAx - MAY 15, 1914

9 AM, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 'CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE,. NEW MEXICO

"The following cases will be heard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner or Richard L,
Stamets, Alternate Examiner-

ALLOWABLE: ¢h ) Conaideration of the allowable productian ‘of gas from seventeen

. prorated pools in Lea, Eddy, Kooseveli, and Chaves Countiea,
New Mexico, for June. 1974'

(2) Consideration of the allowable pfoduction of gas from five
prorated pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties,
New Mexico, for June, 1974,
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NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WZLL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Ali‘dlalnnces must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-l02 N
Supersedes C-128
Etlecttive 1-1-85%

Operator Loase Well No.

Atlantic Richfield Company McDonald State WN 24
Unit Letter Section Township 1 Range ; County .

B - .26 228 -36E Lea
Actual £ootage Location of Well: : .

_ 1780 feot {rom the North line and 660 {ect from the West _Hoe
Ground Level Elev: Producing Foimation : Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3458 ~“Yates Jalmat 320 o Acres

: mtercsl and’ royalty)

If answer is

] Yes [] No

If answer is
this form if necessary.)

““yes)’ type of consolidation

3 If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

1. Qutline the acréage dedicated to the subject well by colored penéil or hachure marks on the plat below:.

-

2 If more ‘than one lease is dedicated. to the well outline each and ldenhfy the mmerslrnp thercof {(both as to working

-

“no!” list the owners and teact descnptlons which have actually been consolidated- (Use reverse s:de of

e 'smn. _

"No allowable will bc_assigned to the well until all interesfs have been consolidated (by commumtl?atlon, umtlzatlon,
forced-pooling, or otherw 1se) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis- .
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CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the inforwaiion con-

1ained herein Is true ond complete to the

" best of my knowledgs. and belief.

chnp.

’Posﬂion .

District D'i‘illing Supv.

Company

~Atlant ic Rlchfle 1d Company

77

Date

10/9/73 ..

{ heraby certify that !he.well localion
shown on this plal wos p/oiléd from field
notes of octuol surveys. made by -me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is frue ond correct to the bést of my
knowlcdge and beliel.

Date Surveyed '

Reaqlsterad Drcisasicnal Engincer
and/or Lond Svrveyor
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MARZ6 1974 i

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission A

P. O. Box 2088 L}

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Ner e .
’ G Consyy ETIGL

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. Co Lanta o

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit
" McDonald State WN No. 24
Séction 25, T-22S, R-36E
Lea County, New.Mexico

'Gentlemen-

Atlantic Richfield Company respectfully requests adminis-
trative approval for a 320-acre non—standard Jalmat Gas
proration unit comprising the N/2 of Section 25, Township
22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to be -
dedicated to the'proposed McDonald State WN No. 24, located
1780' FN and 660' FWL of said section.

At the present time, the.-320-acre proration unit comprising
the N/2 of Section 25 is assigned to the McDonald State WN
No. 10, located 1650" FN and FWL of said seéction. Upon
_ucompletion of the proposed McDonald..State -WN.No,- 24-in the -
Jalmat (Yates) Gas Pool, we request that the 320-acre
"non-standard proration unit be re-assigned to ssid well.

Copiles of this‘application have been'submitteﬁ‘to the,ofisetk
operators listed below,

Very truly yours,

DWB/ agp
: ces  New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Continental 01l Company, Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Dallas McCasland, Box 206, Eunice, New Mexilco
Dalport 0il Corporation, lst Nat'l. Bank Bldg., Dallas, Tx. 75202
Exxon 0Oil Corporation, Box 1600, Midland, Texas 79701
Wood, McShane, and Thams, 200 Mid-America Bldg., Midlalid, Tx. 79701

DOCKET MAILED
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All diatances must be from the outer boundatiee of At Section,

Form C+102

© Superscdes C+128

Effective 11-65

AT

Operator l.eese well No. T
Atlantic Richfield Company McDonald State WN 24

Unit Lelter Section Township Range ;1 County
. E 25 228 36E Lea
Aclual Foolage Loration of Well: ’

1780 toet lrom theo o l\Ol‘th llne and 660 {eat (n.\;.\ tho .. . Yest - Hn ”
Ground Lgvel Elov, Producinq Foxmullon Pool ‘ Dedicated Acreage:

3458" Yates Jaliat 320

Acces

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colared pencil or hachure marks on-the plat below,

re

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royally)

ra\?

3. It n{me than one lease of different ownershlp is"dedicated to the well, have the! midrests. of all o

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

0

If aiiswer is
this form if necessary. )

Yes [7] No

““no,’

If answer is

\

,\‘ )

\,“ RS

}*\\.\

\{.ﬂqts hec‘m" consoli-

){\ \,1‘)
_— s
‘yes:’ type of consolidation ﬁ\\wl o €W
o coNSENT
U. (»' ‘a ‘
3 (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be asslgned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communmzat:on, unitization,
‘forcéd-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, climinating.such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

w3

sion. R-36-E :
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' Joo 25 ‘
‘ ' 7/'(:‘! G 9 § I hereby certify thot the informotion con-
L ’,;)‘ ) \ _toined herein is true and complete o the
re) I-g g 3}» b § | bestof my knqw’eéfge ond belief.
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/\Qﬁzfﬂd

Posluon

District Drilhng Supv.

Oompany

Atlantic R1chf1e 1d Company

D(;}e
10/9/73

.

I hereby certify thot the well location

shown on this plot wos plotted from-field

notes of actual surveys maode by me or

- under my supervision, and tho! the some .

is true and correct o the best of my

knowledge ond belief.

Date Sutveyed

ch(s:ercf[ Professional Engfncer

ond/or Land Surveyor

1980 2310

660 90 1320 1650

2640

2000 1500 1000 500 o

Certificate No.

Caar 57220
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’;COM”ANY 'FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL
" LOCATION AND NON=STANDARD GAS PRORATION

BEFORE THE OIli- CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OFATHE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

~e
- e

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING _ |

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

 THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: - , .

CASE NO. _- 5220

der No. R- :2 ZfZ

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD

UNIT LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on May 8 , 19 74,

at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Rlchard L. Stamets A
- NOW, on this day of Ma , 1974, the Commission,

aVQuorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record, -
and the racommendations of tbe Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises, ,

FINDS.

(1) That due public notlce hav1ng been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subjec
matter thereof. _

(2) That- theyepplicaht,’Atlantic Richfieid Company, seeks
approval of a non-standard gas proration unit comprising the N/2
of Section 25, Townshlg 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Jalmat. Gas

caqll!’
Pool ;f. be de cated to 1ts McDonald State WN Well No. 24,

'drllled ln an unorthodox locatlon 1780 feet from the North line

3ra

W

and 660 feet from the West line of said Section 25.
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EZ;E NO. 5220

Order No. R-

(3) That a well drilled in the proposed unorthodo# location
w1ll probably encounter a pay zone of more favorable porosxty and
permeablllty than would a well drllled at- an orthodox loccation.

| >t4) That'the entire N/2 of said Section 25 may reasonably be
presumed productxve of gas from the Jalmat Gas Pool.

(5Y? That no offset operator has objected to the propcsed
uﬁortﬁﬁdOX”IOEatloqf.

| (6) That apploval of the subject appllcatlon will afford
lithe appllcant the ooportuthy to p;oduce its just and equltable
share‘of the gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool, will prevent»the-economic
loss Caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, will avoid the
aagmentatlon of risk arlslng from the drilling of an exce531ve
number of wellsr.and will otherw1se_prevent waste and~protect‘
icorrelatlve rights.

IT IS THE?EFORE ORDERED

-

g

R ] wA/ _ : ,
authorized to drill its McDonald State _‘\ Wellg an unor-
thodox location for the Jalmat Gas Pool 1780 feet from the North
line‘and*GEO feet from the West line of Section 9%, Township 22
flsouth, Range 26 East, NMPM; Lea County, New Mexico.

BA0-acre -
(2) That apnon- standard gas proratlon unlt for said pool
consisting of the N/2 of sa;d Section 25 shall be dedlcated to said
weél.
§ (3)- That jurisdiction of this cadée is retained for the

jentry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

(l) That - the applicant, Atlantlc Rlchfleld Company, is hereby

AN




